
Page 1 of 2 

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF BALTIMORE CITY 
REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS 

B-1923-20 
COMBINED HEAT AND POWER AT DOUGLASS HOMES 

 
ADDENDUM NO. 1 

 
Addendum Issue Date:  Friday, November 20, 2020 
Submission Due Date/Time:  Monday, December 21, 2020 by 2:00 p.m. Eastern Time                
 
To: PROSPECTIVE RESPONDERS: 
 
The Housing Authority of Baltimore City (“HABC”) is issuing this Addendum No. 1 to Request 
for Proposals (“RFP”) No. B-1923-20.  This Addendum No. 1 consists of this document and 
Exhibit A: 2020 Feasibility Study Excerpts. 
 
The changes in the RFP are set forth in the matrix hereunder. Unless expressly set forth 
hereunder, no other changes to the terms and conditions of RFP No. B-1923-20 are 
authorized by HABC.   Accordingly, all other terms, conditions and attachments of RFP No.  
B-1923-20 shall remain the same. 
 
Revision 
Number 

Location In RFP Change Required 

1 5.4 Proposal 
Submission 
Deadline / Place 
of Submission 
Page 25 

Delete: Proposals must be received via email to 
john.airey@habc.org by 2:00 p.m., Eastern Time on Monday, 
December 14, 2020.   
 
Replace with: Proposals must be received via email to 
john.airey@habc.org by 2:00 p.m., Eastern Time on Monday, 
December 21, 2020.   
 

2 5.5.1 Mandatory 
Site Visit  
Page 25 

Delete: A mandatory site visit will be held on Tuesday, 
November 17, 2020 starting at 11:00 a.m. at Douglass Homes, 
1501 E. Lexington Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201. 
 
Replace with: A non-mandatory site visit will be held on 
Tuesday, November 17, 2020 starting at 11:00 a.m. at 
Douglass Homes, 1501 E. Lexington Street, Baltimore, 
Maryland 21201. 
 
Any prospective Responder that requires a site visit, or an 
additional site visit, should contact John Airey at 
john.airey@habc.org to make arrangements to visit the site. 
 

mailto:john.airey@habc.org
mailto:john.airey@habc.org
mailto:john.airey@habc.org


 
ADDENDUM NO. 1 

 
RFP NUMBER: B-1923-20 

              
 

Page 2 of 2 
 

Revision 
Number 

Location In RFP Change Required 

3 5.6 Interpretations 
and Questions  
Page 26 
 

Delete: Any requests for interpretation or questions concerning 
this RFP must be submitted via email to john.airey@habc.org 
and must be received no later than 4:30 p.m., Monday, 
November 23, 2020.    
 
Replace with: Any requests for interpretation or questions 
concerning this RFP must be submitted via email to 
john.airey@habc.org and must be received no later than 4:30 
p.m., Monday, November 30, 2020.    
 

4 N/A 
 

Add: Exhibit A: 2020 Feasibility Study Excerpts 

 
END OF ADDENDUM No. 1 

 
HOUSING AUTHORITY OF BALTIMORE CITY 
BY: 

 
 

________________________________________________ 
Steve Suit                     Date 
Senior Vice President of Procurement 

 
 

CERTIFICATION OF RECEIPT  
(Please sign acknowledging your receipt of this Addendum and return with your bid.) 
 
 
I HEREBY CERTIFY on this    day of     , 2020 that I 
received the ADDENDUM NO. 1 to RFP No. B-1923-20 on behalf of the prospective Responder 
named below.   
      
              
     Name of Prospective Responder 
 

              
     Signature of Authorized Representative  Date 
 
              
     Authorized Representative’s Printed Name and Title  
  

 
 
 

mailto:john.airey@habc.org
mailto:john.airey@habc.org

	Addendum No. 1
	END OF ADDENDUM No. 1
	CERTIFICATION OF RECEIPT
	Signature of Authorized Representative  Date
	Authorized Representative’s Printed Name and Title



